MB-1373,1377 No.1
) ALIKE

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
EEEABRARI ATIY

MB-1373
MB-1377

40041090
No0.1493-00

PARTS LIST

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FEUDEAMRE - -

REF.O MR, PMTHO. Ll PESCRIPTION (. ..... LIRS S A @y
1 260-26856 PICK-UP DEVICE ASN. IVLYIF (11T 9) i
2 400-41058 BUTTON CLAKP LIFTING HOOK TYIIIFLATY 797 (1)
3 $8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L« L3Py 15/64-28 L=9 4]
4 §5-9621413-5P  SCREW 3/18-32 L=13.§ Brrd Ah 3/16-32 Le13.5  (2)
5 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5K1 t3)° 1§ 5X10.5X) (2)
s 760-35502  BUTTON CLANP ROLDER ALY T ] (8]
7 §5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAL33Y 9/64-40 L35 (€3}
s $D-0550301-5P  HINGE SCREW Da§.5 He3 I8y DeS.5 Hed (1)
9 260-25403 JAW LEVIR BOLDER [ asisitie n

10 $9-055018]1-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 3 U3y DeS.5 H1.8 (1)

H 760-26800 CLANP SCREW & S -H3¥ (A) m

12 260-25700 SNAP FASTENER CLANP STOP LEVER TRTIEINA - (1)

13 260-26005 KUT 390 b TN A3 (B) (1)

14 260-25908 BUTTON CLANP SLiDE Ty (8]

15 260-26609 BUTTON CLAXP STOP P1X FRETILIAL Y (2)

L] 260-25104 AW (LEFT) I §730% 3777877 T 1

17 260-26203 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT ¥a0d" 8VINE Avyvioae 3 (1)

I8 5p-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,8 ¥ vy D635 H=3.9 (&3]

! 9 $5-7080410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LTI 6/64-40 L=1.5 )
! 20 260-26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING R Al ) (1}

3l $50-25302 BUTTON CLANP LEVER JA¥ RIGHT 330F 3739F TN ) (1)

22 260-26401 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT 38 IY208 v 3(2 (1)

23 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 La9 THLIIY 15/64-28 L=9 [}

24 400-40938 BUTTON_CLAMP_PRESSURE_ADJUSTIN 191793395 99894" 9 1

25 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 131739¢2° 3 1

13 NU-6060001-CP  NUT W6 32N (] 7

27 260-27409 FINGER GUARD LTSS I % 1

28 400-41069 SPRING_HOLDING_PLATE. ., RLIRL ] t

28 260-25205 IINGE PIN INLYIFLITYY ¥ '

30 $2541-372-000 _ SNAP RING IYLY-F kIPFY 2 bay 1

31 NN-G060001-CP_ NUT N6 [ R0 T

32 400-40937 PICK_UP_DEVICE_STOPPER_PIN PARI L) 21 2100 1




2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

T Ay KRG

B oA M. L BESLRIRTION .. ..., AN N 4 aty
1 400-38426 FACE_PLATE_COMPL. 18797 9 1
H SU-4040835-5P  SCREW Py 4

3 250-21600 TENSION SPRING At ofhIRAL M 3 1
4 260+32003 NIPPER RELEASING STUD 2yat -fh2sdst 0 |
5 S¥-6040650-TP __ SCREW ¥33y M4 Lag |

8 280-31303  THREAD GUIDL ¥0.4 iy aEz] T
7 260-31351 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASK, 5 43{b#393(9%) )
8 250-31302 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE %0.3 T AMPFININIIEN 4 Ui
9 260-31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 34h19243 o

10 260-31500 TENS1ON SPRING B AYLE$39Y2" 3B (1)

N 26031609 THR TENSION D ERFXINE 221 2 Y 1y

12 250-31708 THREAD TEXSI0K NUT T {3{pFasrn ‘)

13 RE-0320000-X0 E-RING 3.2 E2" 3h4¥ 3.2 1

14 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa0 2y a

15 TA-2050406-R0__ RUDBER PLUG |31 |

13 400-40931 SIBE_COVER_RIGRT ¥ VI N -1ved 1

17 CN-3013000-01  SAFETY LABEL M7 29477 ¥3-M{(33) 1

18 400-40932 SIDE_COVER_LEFT e WYLV ~yred 1

19 SX-5083042-CH  SCREW ¥E Le30 I9¥97H4 Ab 48 L=30 4

20 260-33104 STOPPER {FAZL° 95 Thyn” - }

1) SU-G080800-SP  SCREW ¥5 L8 73y M5 L=§ T

22 260-11205 GUIDE P1N T-A8" yMEYI 9F 4 XY 1

23 400-38483 SET_SCREW 7-0a° yRAITNLY i

% 400-38431 8ED_0IL_SHIELD NE73 2 MR !

25 SM-8060610-TP _ SCREW b3y M6 La6 i

v 100-41022 BUTTON_TRAT_ASK. X797y 795 T

7 201 260-22608 CAN INDICATING PIN A EPIRAFRAYIVA H

28 201 260-22707 CAM INDICATING PIN B I2Y3MFEATIVE 1

29 ¥S-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER §.5X14.0Xi7 *"39° 1 3 6.5K14X1.7 1

0 400-38425 SiDE_COVER_LEFT b 3n -vx Y i

3 400-38430 LOOPER_COVER NS TS [

1 400-41067 SIDE_COVER_SPRING PPAAAN -2 3 H]

1, SH-5040600-SP  SCREW U4 Le6 33y M4 L6 2

M S¥-4040855-5P  SCREW [k 14 1

35 400-38173 OIL_DRiP _FELT ¥:0:7:4% 1

k73 $D-0600377-1F  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 Hel.7 ¥ 3y D=t Hal.7 1

k1 400-38424 SIDE_COVER_RIGHT (2138 15083 1

38 400-40936 SIDE_COVER_HINGE_SHAFT RIGHT b2 AR AT 2

1) 400-40935 SIDE_COVER_HINGE_SHAFT_LEFT YRAYIA -y ey ¥ 1

40 SK-8060612-TP__ SCREW X6 L=6 }249° N6 L=6 1

) 400-38446 WACHINE_SUB_BASE 23222 ] T

4 SN-8060612-TP  SCREW K6 Le§ PR3y ME Le§ 1

43 400-38471 SUSPENS10N_SCREW 3 b2 TS 2¢ N AP IANS 1 N

“ 400-54729 ASSY SAFETY PLATE 333 PN -92 1

43 400-54730 SAFETY PLATE [NSTALLING BASE I8 I Y b2s R (1)

3 56-37200 S 7o 97 V=¥ [

47 SN-4040655-SP  SCREW N4 Leb $2°33Y A4 Le6 (2)

48 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 [ L TR (2)

48 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Del2.5 Led Baty D=12.5 Led H

50 PS-0500102-KH  SPRING PIN 5.0K10 I7 A ey 5X10 1

NOTE (ZER) £01... SELECTIVE PARTS AFEDL




3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
N— /S —ahifatR

CS-079072A-TH
CS-0790721-TK
$5-7090620-TP
S¥-6040800-SP
400-28484
-13607
Si-1040950-TP
260-13409
260-13405
400-28400

5D-0640246-SP
SN~BOGI0IC-TP
B1241-377-0B0
B1241-377-0A0
- BZ2703-377-0A0
£2702-377-000
B2410-373-000
§5-7080310-5P
B2406-373-0A0"

TT 400-354085  LDOP_POSTTIONING_FINGER.CAK_RO

THRUST COLLAR ASH.
THRUST COLLAR Da7.94 =7
SCREW 8/64-40 L=6,1°
SCREW

MEEDLE GUARD

252194 2%

232085 BeT.94 We?
TALFEY 9/64-40 L=6.|
(2238

A3Y 4}

TIONING F. SLIDE
SCREW ¥4 Leg t
YOKE SLIDE IKSERT
YOKE SLIDE .
ASSY_LOOP_POSITIONIAG, FINGER_L

fhaessr
13333 W4 L=§
[e31o522 o)
{h3t

{h3%2° ¥ 97" 23

HINGE SCRIW D=§.35 H=2.4
SCREW

THROAT PLATE SET
THROAT PLATE ASK.

{hae3d3d

¥ 75y DeB.35 Ha2 4
PAEY NG LelO
P3{a(42)

A{3(r2T 9)

T BIMD FLATE ASH.
THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE
COUNTER KNIFE :
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0
UOVING KNIFE ASX,

{Hize 13(777 9)
{MA2T 22149

37432

TALFEY 1/5-44 Le3
[ B A

S5-0500095-TH
400-41106
260-03103
§5-8110410-TP
400-38482

HINGE STREN D= 6 R= 0.85
ASST_LOOP_POS!TIONING_FINGER_C
LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM
SCREW 11/64-40 La 3.5

Y3y Dot £=0.85
1h3837223492
1h3tsr292)

PA3 11/64-40 Le3.5
i 3 bo e LA

ASSY_CAN_AND_LOOPER SLEEVE
AK AND LOOPER SLEIVR

260-15503
§5-8)50410-TP
B1228-372-000
55-8110310-8P
260-15306
SH- 10
400-38111
CS-111101K-SH
CS-1111019-SH
SS-8660512-TP
~8660512-TF
B1224-372-0A0
58-8660612-TP
Bi215-372-A00
260-13102
$-373-AO
81221-373-N00
$5-6660712-TP
B1220-372-000
§$5-8660612-7P
B1238-372-
SN- 1040850 TP

(7]

SCREW 15/64-28 Le 4.0

LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE
SCREF 11/64-40 Le 2.8

LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT

= oFIIY 7

A3 15/64-28 Les
[ISTeT)

MY 11/64-40 Le2.8
bon -y vIEss

LOOPER_SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR ASX, D=11.11 ¥=]
THRUST COLLAR Del1.ll MelQ
SCREW 1/4-40 Las

HEY e T-10
ey

2X32p0% Dall 11 Wel022
232495 Dell 1] Wel0
AT 1/4-40 La5

S
LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASH.
SCREW 1/4-40 L6
THRUST BALL BEARING

PRy 174-4C 1=5

3y Ar v B 2t

MY 1/4-40 La6
ISR NS4y
b-n" -y 990ias

LOGPER SHAFT BUSKING REAR
woRY ) ‘
SCREW 1/4-40 1x 7.0

CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR
SCREW 1/4-40 La§

98487 v P8
91-4

33y i/4-40 L=7
o147 by

}A33° 1/4-4C L=

SCREX k4 L=9

ber
$533% N4 La§



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
%AT. =y A—BE '

7R R +5) SR AT, L PESCRIPTLON L il2itilo.oo.. L2
1 SH-4061256-SP  SCREW K& L=12 $2° 3y N6 Le12 i
2 400-38205 NEEDLE_BAR_GUARD B I 1
3 $D-0791276-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 5 73Y De7.84 Bel2,7 1
4 NK-6030001-SN  KUT L3 2220 2
[ 260-20602 NUT 2y ~{h233t° riyh 1
508 NIPFER COMPL. 3N (373 9) T
7 260-20508 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR BT 313 (23] 1
] 400-41077 NIPPER_KAR_BLOCK_SPRING 2N T8 IS8 ] i
[} 400-38482 N1PPER_BAR_BLOCK_SPRING_SCREW Rt T ] i
10 §0-0402001-TP _ HINGE SCREW Ded £=20 3 3y D4 He20 1
7 0-20404 [} T BOE [EISE ) i
12 260-20305 NiPPER BLOCK 9N =M Y 1
13 SD-0761506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7.84 H~i5 ¥ yky D=7.84 Bel 1
N 400-38476 THREAD_PULL_OFF LEVER_ASX 1hf29e90n" -23 t
16 SD-0790806-TP __ SHOULPIR SCREW [=1.84 =8 3 3y D=7.94 a8 1
B N T 3 K ZEISEED) T
17 25020206 THREAD GUIDE PIX (134221 %1 H
18 260-19406 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN EEISRN 28 TAR 108 !
19 S¥-6040800-SP  SCREW (2234 1
20 WP-0450801-5P  WASHER L3983 2
F1 260-19307 NIPPER BAK BLOCK TN -39F 93V T
22 260-19208 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE {MF37VA" -30)° 43V !
23 400-38479 NIPPER_BAR 1h980ys30L78Y '
24 SK-6040800-SP  SCREW Iy !
25 400-38208 TENSION_POST_ASK_0.2 5 4:{+F397 9% !
~3821 TERSIOX.. TFF3957 7k (D)
21 22921407 ROTATION STOPPER 1hF35YS SP4TVN 2 (n
28 260-19801 THREAD TENSI1DX SPRIXG 3 42{hF3TIN & (1)
29 260-20107 THREAD TENSIOX BISK PRESSER {}439595181 )
30 260-06207 THREAD TENSIOX_DISK_X0.1 9 414b52993" 3 (2}
T 100-38210 POST_ 0. LT H T
32 260-19802 TENS10X_RELEASE_PiX 7399559834 9 (1)
b ¥N-6060001-CP  NUT ¥6 299239) NS )
M PS-0300162-XK  SPRING PIN 3Xi6 ATy 3XLE 1
35 SK-6040800-SP _ SCRER 233y 1
] WP-045080]-SF  WASHIR tF 73 T
37 26019109 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER FI039590943 1
38 400-38404 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_¥0.1 5 11540937392 }
] 406-38408 THREAD_TENSION_NUT {M£39339b (1)
40 260-05306 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 5 {14p£3997" 3 (1
a 760-05207 T0%_DIST_KD. | FII4r5 09T ¥
4 400-38405 THREAD_TEKS1OX_POST_NO. | 5 4454182998 9 (1)
43 260-19505 THREAD GUIDE 5 AI4MAIYESTIHE 9 1
“ 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE K0.1 ¥ AOOT 1
45 NU-5040002-SK_ NUT M4 TI3957h N4XD.T 233 1
[ SN-4081255-5F  SCREW W6 La12 F 3> ¥6 L=13 T
4 400-38396 NIPPER_BAR_EEARING_BLOCK (HISNFIRIIITIIT { 1
4 400-38206 ADJUSTING_SCREW {ME99430ETBITIHY S i
49 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER §.5X10X0,R €54° 1 3 5,5X10X0.8 1
50 SN-7051460-TP _ SCREW M5 Lal4 YAL533Y" NS Leld 1
BT SN-6051400-SP  SCREW 53 T
52 260-18000 THREAD TENSIOX SPRING (H20YFRRIIVLIN 07 3 !
53 400-38207 NIPPER_BAR_SPRING_SCREW Lhear¥Ea0EIR L I Y |
54 WP-D450846-SP  WASHER ey 1
55 SK-8061403-CP  SCREW M6 Lel4 D71 ab )
3 ¥U-6060001- TIITFIF W6 193 T
51 260-21105 THREAD GUIDE 1h£892IVT V34 1
58 400-38320 LEVER (33273 t
5§ SK-6040600-SP  SCREW W4 L=6 t559" M4 Lw 1
1

®P-0501016-SD

WASHER 5X10.5X1

Y7 ¥ 5X10.5X1



5.FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
=Y B

15.132.) |

26~28

1 B2525-373-000 FELD PLATE. SIALL BUTTOR 37492 3343 (5347 8Y) 1
] $5-6120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 Lot F1393° bb 3/1E-20 Lt H
3 26024604 LNDICATOR 1% BLARING SLOCK 1319933y 23v i
4 280-2480) CROSSRISE FLLD INDICATOR 33199597 !
5 260-24703 CROSSWIST FLED INDICAYOR PiX 1Di9Y3IY 2 %
B = 5
1 400-38498 SLIDE_PLATE_COANECTING_LINK 199778 i
: SD- 0640483 -57 NIRGE SCKEN Pe 6,35 B 4.5 £ 73" Deb.35 Ned d 1
[ 400-38498 sTUB b1 3
10 260-24208 INTERMED] CONNECTING LINK 199359 1
11 = x n
12 K1-6050001-5P WUT 45 SYIPITE UEXD.E 133 1
1] 260-23200 CAN ROLL 19¥2430 H
n 400-41030 LENGTHNIST_FEZO_LIVER ARM_A313 93199y 2° 221373 ]
15 400-38435 LENCTEN ST FEED LEVER SLIDE $199) 799204 TY (1)
17 400- 33496 cAx_ROLL_SCRID_STVR 19934387 9 ]
" SN-8061212-TP scaiw weli2 POy NE Letd )
15 260-25106 SPACER PLATL F/29393{83a" -4 i
20 $3522-373-000-4 __ FEED PLATE 1195 4 i
o TEU-ITI08 Fiddded T
2 5D~ 064048137 ALNGE SCREW P €.35 U= 4.8 ¥ 3y Ded.35 Hed B !
sl 40038231 MGE _ _FOR_CROSS¥ISE | peitilisity 1
0 400-38¢53 X2 R I - 1
25 B1161-227-000 RIVET b5t 3- (4 2) 3
Ry ATy TEEp STk ¥ T
n B 400-41056 FLED_STUD_B 7y n '
n 03 400-41057 FEED_STUD_C "5 1
% 2520-373-B00-4  FEED PLATE , SWALLBUTTOX £9:3943($293° 47) i
30 wP-0501016-5D WASHER £X10.8X) 3" ) $110.8X1 b4
2 400- 38435 LEXGTH®1ST_FECH_LEVIR_SLIDE $:4193 394 38TTTY )
13 400- 38432 TIID LEVER L $749%90° - 3]
i 400-38433 FLID_LEVIR & TR - o)
3 400-4106} FEED KROS GUIDE MLATL 1O INITIL O (S 2
w R g R RE% T
n 782 400-42279 PLATE_BASE_(N3-1373) NSNS (B 1
201 400-38436 PLATE_ASE_(¥3-1377) $749Y 810 YA IS ¢ ]
3 202 400-38313 GRADUATE_PLATT(XB-1373) ARI(3(N3-1373) )
_ri 51 400-32314 GRADUATE PLATI(0-1377) 5£949(N8-1377) i
4 - 4040885-5P SCREN §4 Lok - $4° 353 M L=t 1
o - 4050BSS- 5P SCRER 003y ¥S Led 1
“ 400- 38442 IFEIOIRITNY H
48 400- 40855 |¥DICATOR SPAING, CONNECTING L1 931997294750 5 { |
! = | B =¥,
4 400~ 38444 CAl_ 2y 1
o 400-41032 LEXGTMNAISE_FEED_CAM() ¥ YT 29934(X) 5
o 202 32506-373-000-4  LOMGITUDIMAL FIES CAY T 19934 '
® 386-22508 CAN SHAFT SUSHIC LIFY 349" #3384 L8 1) 1
w T0Y- 4103y " A T
82 201 400-41038 LONG TUBRALFEED_CaAN & AL i
83 5D~ 0640486-TP SHOULDER SCREW Dk, 35 Bas 8 £ 73 Da§.35 Bed B 1
" 201 55-2681412-TP SCREW 9/32-38 L»13.§ }43%* 9732-28 Leid.s H
58 F02_ 400-40864 THRUST_COLLAR_ ASSY 13309998 i
- - - 1424
87 $4- 806058217 SCREW §6 L5 M3y (333
@ 231 40042081 SPACER 18-y 1
20 160-22408 CAN SHAFT SUSKING RIGET Thy AR () :
0 55-868)412-1F SCREY §/32-28 Lei3.§ 123 $/32-28 La13.3 4
g =¥ T
4] 4D0-4 1045 OIL_RETALXING_FELY 17 44 $72sb 1
@ 400-4)044 FEED_SHOULDER  SCREW,_FELT 1935 939" I24h i
o €4~ 2520000-00 oIL ek 1y 806
@ £0- 3000000-FC OlL FELT s7h T2 LM
- B 4
13 04~ 26 20000-00 oiL I 29 0.2
NOTT (B E) 201.. . FOR MB-3377 [L2Exad. ]
¥02, .. FOR K2-1373 w- 1IN/
203, ARER




MB-1373,1377 No.1

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
5l & E\TRAGR

18

RF.MO NUEL___pATMO. .. .3, ESCRIPTIION _____._... | I &

1 40038119 LIFTING_LEVER (372 7

2 260-18101 BUSHING LTINS Pt ap o]

3 400-36116 NEEDLE_BAR_LEVER A3 030N TATIFYY Y

4 WP-0851216-5C WASRER 8.5X18.0X1.2 €59°3' 3 8,5X18X1.2

5 £4420-373-000 CcusH108 IE Y 9793y

§ - - .3X18,0X1, 322 R XS I

? 201  ¥P.0751576-S0 RASHER 7.5X10X1.5 £33 33 7.5XI9X1.5

3 201 105-10808 FASHER 73N TIN X 452790

[] RP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X16X1.5 9483 T.5XI8X1S

16 XP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X18X1.5 t54' 33 71.SX18XL.5

I 4420~ 373-00 on Y5 U 59937

12 WP-0703516-5P FASBER 7X20X3.5 549" 3 1X2003.5

13 260-33407 SPRING 1232 TR IS IF ]

7] 260-33308 WASHER BATY VA —Eg BN Y s

15 B4411-372-000 BUTTON CLAXP LIFTING LINK Y372 43 2540 Tuid
T a00- A3SY_STIBING_ROLLER BT 234V 7308

17 400-40853 SLIDING_ROLLER EETY 43254} TV

18 SK-8060612-TP SCREW K6 L=6 4333 W6 L=6

18 400-38321 ECCENTRIC_CAY ERTY AYIVEASSE
20 400-33308 ECCENTRIC_CAN EATY AyIVEA

- B a3y L=
22 400-38146 BUTTON_CLANP LIFTING LIRK_SET 87" 73V509) 93
23 400-40956 BUTTON_CLAXP_LIFTING LIXK ¥ATS° 73VHTH
U 400-38148 LIFTING_BOOL Ty 729
25 §0-0640276-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 He2.7 3 vy D=6.35 8=2.7
w® 400-40063 N _RACK_B B K]
27 $D-0500726-TP SHOULDER SCRER D=5 H=7.2 & 73y D=6 B=7.2
28 400-38160 LIFTING_ROOK_SPRING LAY 790N 3
29 K¥- 6050001 - SP NUT X5 o7$Y3Yh NSXO.8 19
30 RP-0410848-5C WASHER [ )
- 5 B L4 32328303

32 $D-0640481 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 Ha 4.3 2°73y" D=6, 35 B=4.8 |
13 $D-0640211-SP HIXGE SCREW Ds 6,35 H= 2.) 2 v3y' De6,35 He2.| 1
4 WP-0330501-58 WASHER X3 B34 3 1 evs N3 !
F 400-38283 L_TYPE_LIFTING_BAR_ROLLER Le’ SeA7Y" 3" 930 1
k1 400-3850% K R _ROD_A N F 9 T
a7 SN-6061002-TP SCREW ¥6 L=10 oYITHE Ab A6 L=10 1
b1 400-38428 COXNECTING_LINK_FRONT (ML IEY (YT i
38 280-22202 JOINT HHILYITY° 3dvh 1
40 19353-27 ¥ 3V} i

B1632-180-000

FEED ABJUSTIXG JOINT
[} .

T3 13 B.1XT.540.
ayiriss ¥5X0.8 192

NOTE (& R)

42 KN-5050001-5P NUT ¥5 1
4 400-38219 COMNECTING_SCREW R{3302ecs i
44 NN-6080021-SP XUT ¥8 TYPEI 38 Surdsish AB 19 1
45 400-38429 CONNECTING_LINK_REAR 1492948290 |
3 = - =835 - 1.1 33F D=4 5 0-3.7 T
a1 §D-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW B 7.94 He 4 553y De1.94 Ha4 !
48 X5-65620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 a7d772h 3/16-32 1
48 XS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 Br3ri7h 15/64-28 i
50 400-38397 THREAD_TRINKING LEVER {5V - |
T ~0790316-1TP D=7.94 Ha3. 1 ¥ 35 DeT 84 B3 1 T
62 NM-6050001-SP NUT X5 o73s37p USXG.8 192 [}
53 400-38495 THREAD_TRIN_LEVER_BASE 10 -3¢ |
54 SX-7051460-TP  SCREW 5 L=14 LTI NS Lald H
=55 260-21708 THREAD TRIKNING LIRK Rind )it !
-0641322-TP D=6.35 B=13.2 & vay D=p.38 H=1332 i
57 260-33605 SPRING 3¢5 YryrayAty 1
58 CS-0950810-SK THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.5 ¥=8 27AM0% D=5.3 Wng 23 2
59 CS-0950816-SK  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 A=8 25099 D29 5 W=§ ()
60 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3 5 )
1} . LEVER_SHIFT ] — T
62 S¥-8061010-TP  SCREW b33y U8 L=10 1
63 260-32508 LIFTING_LIKK ATy (337 1
64 400-36414 LIFTING PLATE_GUIDE_ROD_ASH 4Ty {57 rH b 12 i
65 400-38413 LIFTING PLATE GUIDE_ROD Y47y {ITyHEIb ()
- - =15 t5%r 1B =16 0]

$01.., SELECTIVE PARTS(USE OF ONE PARTS) RHER (\Tnr—EeA)




—

i ]l SEEd

| ~.
. //\\\\
|
. /
/7 21
k’/ éf" 19
N
4\\ 639

7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

25
24
WF0_ NOTE_ PARTNO, . BESCRLPTEON v oy A 4.,
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE AR )
H 260-12401 PULLEY IXSERT Ab 9~ ¢ |
3 400- 38203 _SMALL 919 4N 38 4 1
] 260-12500 SPRING ISR 1
3 400-38169 DRIVING_PULLEY ASN. 997 192 !
[ BELCR LI 2 T ¥ [2)]
1 SU-8040612-TF SCREW M L=t PASY U4 L6 (1)
) 400-38448 NEEDLE_BRIVING PUL.EY SHAFT " 1
9 81243-373-000 REDOLE BEARING 2-)° bty 1
10 260-12609 GREAST RTETAINING VICK 33 977 3} 47540823 1
R X ¥ 517 3P ahT-X Y
12 SH-6062450-TP SCRE® ¥ 1=23.5 L33y M6 Le23.5 2
13 ”P-0621026-57 WASEER 6.2X9.5X1 v ¥ 6,209,500 2
I« 31208-372-000 NEIDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCE B 2} - 993y 1
15 400-38137 STO? XITION_DISC ASM. ¥ vad 9t 1
w — W0-9I% ] ISC AR & 2 [4)}
17 400-38136 STOP_BOTION_BISC_LATCH 3 ¥ 2248 m
1 400-38133 STOP_WOTION_B1SC ny U3 (1)
1 400-34139 STOP_¥OT105_PANL_SUAFT e Y2971y 9 (2)
20 400-38140 STCP NOTION BISC WASHER ¥ yrr s ()
= B N TRY K45 m
2 €3-5002008-01 DIRICTION LABEL, 345393954 ) 1
22 S3-3080812-TP SCATY ESIA }143Y 8 Le8 i
24 SN-3081752-TP SCRIS ¥8 Ls17 b3y M8 La17 1
25 ¥8-6060003-$P WT %6 TTPES Dydrty) M8 333 2
D140 T £ Y
21 SE-8061010-TP sy }23y° ¥6 L=10 1
28 400-33481 PULLEY_SEAFT_BUSHIYG_RIGHT 2400y 1A9NLY 1
29 400-42148 PULLET_SHAFT BUSHING_LEFT 2179y 2388L8° Y 1
30 R1217-372-034 ORIVING GEAR (A) ASH. 33 M AVA(SY) 1
g B ~40 (=4 F -0 0§ [£2)
32 260-18309 oIL MICX 249051 23 !




8.NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ST

1 §8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 La4.5 YRy 1/8-44 Le4 5 1
2 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD AP 1
3 260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOFER A3 998334 i
4 400-40851 NEEDLE_MAR_BALANCE AR OV Y 1
5 400-40952 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAKP A3 03 % 1
6 N-6041200-SP SCREW ¥4 Le 12 33y W4 L=12 ]
7 400-38142 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_UPPER ASB* 991334 1
s 201 400-38120 NEEDLE_BAR_SLIDE_BLICK A P9I 92 §2900°3V_A !
9 201 400-38121 NEZDLE BAR_SLIDE_BLICK B A3 98" ¥254)° 79 _B !
10 201 400-38122 NEEDLE_BAR SL1DE_BLXCK_C AS3° 53 4254} 37 C 1
WTq- 10081600 NEEDLE TaX1 £16 *y Tak) £16 T
12 400-38117 NEEDLE_BAR_DRIVIXG__EVER AY3° 930} 93V 1
13 SH-8061403-CP  SCREW NG L=14 oyes’ &b 2
14 §D-0950804-TP  SIOULDER SCREW Dag.:3 HeB Y1y D=9.53 Hub 1
is 260-18705 WASHER 25¥507h 4" 9" 3 1
I3 18457 . #5705 (%) T
17 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.% T4$339° 11/64-40 L8.5 @
is 260-18606 THRUST BOLDER I N Y37 iT) [¢5]
:s 260-18408 CRANK ROD 250909} m
260-18507 ECCENTRIC CAN AR 0aIvRL (1)
—___fr__'iﬁss 8660612~ W 174-40 L=6 T3 174-40 L=6 m
$S-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1)
23 260-18309 0iL #ICX 25v009b° 29 1
24 400-51045 OIL_RETAINING_FELT 77° 5 A72hb 1
25 ca- f GILNICK 2y 0.01
® ©q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 337 0.1
NOTE (% R) 20},...SELECTIVE PARTS MRS




CHOLLY 6~ Ly A&

¥IATT 9K1114dY TEASSIN 00K-cLT-11828 ot

t

1 AL Y L2 anLs”uigas 0Y80¥-00¥ 62
1 t.vE EAT-ALL B0 ON184ST¥IATT KOILOK JOLS 01Y8E-00% [ 14
1 [ SIRTRT PIAI 2T K1d 9%145 ¥IATT NOILOR 401S 100§2-097 X4
1 4488 .43 2004 Q14YHS § _P0P09-4EL 19
1 t . LLERGELGERT ONINIS ATEOF HOLYIRDTX 110 606v2-622 ST
1 AR RTE 777 Z171 9% ETXIS d1-0ST1908-NS [
1 b EEEENEREG Y LINTVAL WIATT IEL NOILOR OIS 80082-052 [31
1 €266 ¥ WIATT 181 NDILON dOLS 0919C-00% 14
1 % téghn o1=1 - -

1 CH 004 B VKA ¥THSYM ¥0961-082 [13
1 TYTIXI'S ¢.€ 42 TXIIX1'9 YIHSYR dS-9902190-di 6t
1 RCLAGEL YRV ¥TTI08 SEILSNLCY ROLILS 10162097 81
1 LoH Y17 Ing LT4 6 LR ¥1°1= §3¥IS ¥ITINORS a1-90L0120-¢5 i
| SR {4(4840 - -

1 NG L'T*] §°9=0 MINDS HICINORS d1-9120890-05 [
1 87-v9/91 V644450 9T-¥9/91 L dS-01€0519~5N r
1 Siv1 92-99/51 4trd 0°S1=7 8Z-¥0/91 KTUOS d5-0L51518-5S €1
1 LEELETF6RL BAC AT40S LEYTY-00Y T
1] £ K5 43¢ a ' -

T 91-18/6 {4¢4tn [T dS-0190999- S ot
1 €L HECELT TEEC $44 ATUSYE 1090¢-087 []
y AECLEY .C - 46 KOTNSRD EZIRNY 000-097-808Z8 ]
ot | TV OH1¥4STNO1LON™dOLS or1ec-00y L
4 B8 .68 VeES BAL ¥zusYa - 3

1 T-104 §3¢ ¥IATT ¥IONNTE NDIZOR dOLS  ¥-000-24€-20924 S
] ti=1 90 £Ltrea T1=T 9% A3nIS d1-0S11909-R5 y
1 66LGER $4& 008 5N15502) S119T-00r £

1 T4C N 1k£4042 €3403 9% 0K d5-£000909- K& t
1 € .C6TCOLGER 60¢ Q02 WIDANTS NOILON JOIS S08L7-082 i
: 3TETCTa (NN ER R ER] Tow e T TN T okt i

, WHPRLX
SLNAINOJINOD WSINHVIIIN NOLLOW dO1S 6




10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
St BGHER R

2
HFWO M, MmN, Ll PLSCRIPTIOQN ... PR S AR R A PR 4
1 $2-1370348-7P SHOULDER SCATV D~12.7 lisd ¢ ¥ Y19 Del2,7T Hed ¢ 1
2 160-30304 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATT TTHSEIATIN' S 1
3 350-30007 FRICTION PLATE ROTATIIG SEAFT MIIIGIY S 1
‘ TP-4450002 . 3P TASKIR 88110116 T 473 1,351831.8 i
s 182430368 SPELD SLOWING LIVER I $EIA = i
T TR-IT005 T CHI =57 T
1 163- 30108 FRICTION PLATT MOLILR WIS { 1
3 12640-372- 000 SPLID SLOWING FRICTION PLATE iy (s 1
) $3111-331-000 POSITIONING P1X 2.1 230242 J35E°Y 1
_}; 33-8115310-3F FUT [1/84-48 F7I01TY 11784040 1
12 92629-173- 000 STITCK SELICTING SPUR GEAR, ¥1 AT 93-RY M AY (£3°) 1
13 4D0-43843 INTIRELDIATE_GRAR _SHAST 1200578 MY S i
] 400-42941 ASSY_tpers_siowiwi_raicTion_w 38 MY S |
tH $1-3081010-TP scard }3Y 48 Lei0 [¢)]
™ = S TR IWICTTOV RIS w [¢1]
7 12630-371-000-4 cLar, Damcx MIT ST STl () 1
32831-372-008 oy ANX £3-2F MUY IHY 1
i3 32633-371-000-4 ROLLIZ X PRRIM Y 4)32 3
4$00-40948 . THREZAD 310D WOTCR __{}axet e 1
R L SR TERIT 77 ~Y T
1 SH-040540-TP SCREN ¥410.3 Le4,5 33y WAXD,5 Led, 1
n 3¥-6050809 - 3P SCREW KS Led £33 ¥S Lag 1
4 50-0800341 -5P {NGL SCETS D=l a3 4 £ Y3y Def End. 4 1
3 400-33186 STITCH_ABJESTING Ak Aty AIT #39793" FL 1
= L 14
1 SN-6041803-T8 SCRI® 56 La1d BISITIE 31 X6 Lald [¢1}
3 343-10207 STITCE AMJESTING ROLLDY MIT 139tY0 1
i 400-41848 STITCH_AMYSTING CAN_A ASSY AT PartTRLANL [}
x 400-41654 STUTON ABJUNTING CA¥ A ASH. AIRT SIIEITUAITT S !
T R . Li by
3 460+34304 scary AT P37 (3HI3Y !
3 5M-6040503-TP SCALX #418.7 Le§ Q7171 B} W4 LaS i
3 3 -sp SCREW iy 1]
38 343811 - TP SCREW 84 Lot b3y 44 Led 3.
x < X L o T
i 400-41049 STITCR cam A Frrask 1
3 400-41251 STOP WGTION CAN SHOL 27 eraviLaY 1




11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS (FOR MB-1377)
RBUME MB-1377H)

1o~

ERO MmN, vescrtrTioNn TR TR S ¥y
i 400-38488 THREAD_BIND LEVER {MARE VAT - 1
2 400738452 CONNECTING_PLATE_LARGE 1hARE VU159 1 |
3 $D-0640328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW Ds5,35 H<3.2 5 V49 D=6,35 Had,2 1
4 £00-38486 CONNECTING _PLATE_SMALL TMAZE LYY {9299 L
5 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 ¥ 3 ad ave 4 2
3 SH-6040650-TF  SCREW ¢33y W 1a6 )
] $2-0720336-5P  SHOULDER SCRER Ty t
§ D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LiNK 37 -2 1
3 400-3848% THREAD_BIXND_LINK _SHAFT 1ML W2y 2 2

10 AP-0621026-5P WASHER §6.2X9.56X] t34 43 6.2X9,5X1 2

1 RC-0560711-KF _ RETAINIAG RING CF 337 3

12 HK~6050001-5P  NUT WS ny323#7h U5X0.38 192 |

13 400-38458 THREAD_BIXD_ARM @ 1hAZL" 95" BYY2' 9 1

14 NN-6050001-SP  NUT X5 ur32#7h U5X0.8 132 )

15 400-38494 THREAD BIND_ARN_SPRING RAC {MAZE 95" A 30Y [

16 - Pl TMARE 97 A% 3 i

17 $0-0901806-TP  SHOULDIR SCREW 5 y3y D=9 HelB 1

18 260-17301 ROLLER {MAZL 30 H

19 §D-0460576-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 Y3y Dod.6 He5.7 1

20 NK-6040001-3P  NUT ¥4X0.7 03237 M4X0,7 132 ]

21 $D-0481455-TP  SHOULDER SCREW §»4.8 A~14.5 3 iy Dad.B H-14.5 1

22 400-38306 SPRING AIHT F3I-tY IYAN R i

23 400-38305 STITCH_ADJUSTING_CAN_XNOB AR F3-2Y 793 1

24 400-38455 ASS_THREAD BIND_ARN A 1MAZE 97 AYIT" D 1




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILEE MR

g
\
N
: C

L e I
RF.MO NOTE___ PARTRO. ...l PESCRIRTION (. ........ IR A S Qy
I 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM, {197Y9F(23) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1137 9(91) [4Y)
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h578° 9(33) )
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 14879543 (1)
5 260-084D9 TIREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A 1b374bTvH(A) (1)
3 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT L2z 325 [3)
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP M55 b a0 A n
8 228-31000 SPOOL PIN i AM3595% 9 1)
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSH10X 1h34921 32973Y (1)
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {beRTL} A (1)
0 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 1Z: 3 &) (2)
12 NN-6160511-SE  NUT K16X1.5 uy$23sh M16X1.6 192 3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASN 1237953 4(473° ¥39)23 m
4 SN-4051405-SE  SCREW W5 L4 F2° 33y NS L=l4 (2)
15 KM-6050001-SE  KUT 5 033237 NS (2)
16 RN-G050001-SE_ NUT Wb aIRTFIF U5 [©)]
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW K6 L=10 u¥32¥ Kb U6 L=10 m
18 SH-9050813-SE  SCREW N5X0.8 L=8 Dy378" A} USXO.8 Le8 w
19 WP-0520656-8A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 £33 4" % 6.2X9,.5X0.6 [¢))]
20 WS-0510002-KN__ SPRING WASHER A 3303 6.1%8,2X1.3 (1)
2 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 6. 2X8.2XK1 N3T ¥ ¥ 6.2X8.2K1 [6)]
22 229-31208 TIHREAD GUIDE {}3# (1



MB-1373,1377 No.2
b

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

R LR
REw Mm, mme. PESCRIFRTION ___...... O L2 38
1 400-40871 TABLE $-73 1
z 111-58365 T STAXD JUNCTION T3 9 1
3 111-55108 DRAWER S 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ¥ #5 2
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YA SRpIA° - 1
§ SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW b=3.1 Lv1s 37 D=3.T1=1§ 3
7 $K-1483200-5E  WOOD SCREW Ds4.5 L=32 TAR2EY Dmd B Led2 4




33-0101908-KS 8T

() ot=T7 9K &txd BIYIS
1 ¢Md¥00S1TZHOG -k=.L-#-2 *NSY H4YO0E 1 ZHOS ATTING JOLON 9828E-00¥ 87
() 01=1 90 £txd S dl-0101908-AS 4
¢RS¥00ET 2HO9 -~ £=f-T ASY AJH00E1 " N L] 9828€-00F 9
1 (%4 444-A)AN006 L=DA (DNI2V1) MMOZ8 30X A J00DDOMA-[IN 62
(¢ £F VX6 R4k4n 1Y HONIHM 'TYNODVXIH 1659S-00¥ 14
[¢3] 46 NG KL hvn 3140SSINV 0082€-822 xd
1) 486 .LL 33110 000-000-290(1 44
(1 [11] NIYHD £0648-092 i1z
n BT KT a¥VNo ¥V 31933% 50Z9E-00Y oz
[¢3] ¥ o=H 970 K¥A S yeg=H 9=0 MAUS 4ICINOHS  dL-IVE0090-US [
(¢4] 4405 45 ¥COK QISVHS S $0£09-1€1 81
[¢A)] S7¥=1 G 0XIN LCEA G* =7 §°0XYA MIXOS  d1-0950F09-AS A
[49] $40.2rY4) HOLON INIZ GVINHL 9780700 9t
(1) §- vLERC ALY 43DV 8080€-092 5T
(48] - WALYGES LEfY ¥IATT HIINONTHOLILS G5¥8€-00¥ 143
(1) 64166 L6 ¥VEL¥04dNS™INVE £78£C-00Y £t
(1) QYL (4E4) £ WLF GGES HONTEN 108¥£-092 E4
{1) 11X (b £)€ 04 64T 20L¥§-08T 41
m (6té)~ whe N TTQQIA " YIATNG HTHIS 901£8-632 of
1 16 4K NAAG AL XSV OVE 3140SSTIOV £L01Y-00¥ 3
(r) 92-+9/S| 14{4Tén 92-43/61 LN dS-DI£0GI9-SX ]
+) TXETRIXT D ¢ .8 .46 IXG@IX]’9 ¥IHSVM  0S-050Z190-d¥ L
(») 9= §2-+9/61 ¥ 44840 g3 B2-¥9/51 43¥IS _ JS-DEBDIGIB-SS 9
) Y.L446 1 NOTHSND ¥3gene YLIRE-00Y H
1 443 .4t) 54464 S 1357 HI¥OS ISV 2L017-00¥ 4
1 2-9141%0L 7-91% {XOL 31033K  20918001-0I8 £
! (F §)- b6 304V ¥IATHG 434S 900§€-627 z
1 - vey-z AL Y3102 TANTA £0EEE-522 1
] TetTRTTETECATTITTITUTT PN RE N I L R T Ta U o
="

b e — —
7
v

-
1
|
|
L

-

]

|

|

}

i - 22

|

|

|

|

|

i

I

1

I gg—

|

|

|

{ Lo

|

1

|

!

0 O

i

]

i

|

! .

.

SLNAINOJWOD S1¥Vd FAIYOSSADDIV F1

WRBHE




15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
R RRES G

BILO KME BT, RESCRIITION ... Crt L @,
1 HAZ-201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASK. 1. BUTTON ¥ {4 3309v395F(4 710 9) 1
H 400-38290 MOTOR_PULLEY_SOMZ_1SOORPE_ASE -3-7 -9-_SOHZ_1500RPNY 1
3 B2556-372-0AA  BUTTON CLARP JAW LEVER ASK,, L 93-9°3U3- JOXTY LY S 2% 1
4 B2558-372-0AA  BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASX., R I3-3° 28 IRITY I 9% 1
5 D2556-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAXP JAW LEVER ASN., L 343 5y9- JeI7y vy Y 22 1

D2558-372-Car Al .. R ¥ (¥ §y3- IV ¥ 9% ]
7 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE 3UTTON X732 90(8(X 13" 37) [}




16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS (FOR MB-1373-11)
4755 AME (MB-1373-115)

i 400-41032 LENGTHWALSE_FEED_CAX(X) £ v3 1293A(X) }




